BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: D6D3.SBE.016

ROUTE: Various

PROJECT: Tree Removal, Stump Grinding & Overhang Clearing

WBS NO.: 6.102419.9 **DATE:** 8/21/2024

COUNTY: Bladen & Columbus

				Kingdor	n Riderz DLS Ground		Maintenance Yello		ow Creek Hall's T		ree Service Floyd'		ree Experts	Rufus Young Construction		Parker's T	ree Removal
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Emergency Mobilization	3	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,995.00	\$8,985.00
2	Bucket Truck with Chainsaw Crew	160	HR	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$48,000.00	\$230.00	\$36,800.00	\$795.00	\$127,200.00
3	Truck with Chipper and Chipper Crew	80	HR	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$595.00	\$47,600.00
4	Tree Removal – 0" – 10"	5	EΑ	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$745.00	\$3,725.00
5	Tree Removal – 11" – 20"	10	ΕA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$945.00	\$9,450.00
6	Tree Removal – 21" – 30"	10	EΑ	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,495.00	\$14,950.00
7	Tree Removal – 31" – 40"	5	EΑ	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,195.00	\$10,975.00
8	Tree Removal – 41" – 50"	1	EΑ	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,495.00	\$3,495.00
9	Tree Removal – Over 50"	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,995.00	\$3,995.00
10	Stump Grinding – 0" – 10"	5	EΑ	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
11	Stump Grinding – 11" – 20"	10	EΑ	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00
12	Stump Grinding – 21" – 30"	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00
13	Stump Grinding – 31" – 40"	5	EΑ	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00
14	Stump Grinding – 41" – 50"	1	EΑ	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$645.00	\$645.00
15	Stump Grinding – Over 50"	1	EΑ	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$795.00	\$795.00
16	Overhang Clearing	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$845.00	\$422,500.00
17	Traffic Control	20	DAY	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$595.00	\$11,900.00
	TOTAL				\$80,450.00		\$83,850.00		\$87,700.00		\$79,400.00		\$116,803.00		\$187,800.00		\$673,315.00

*Corrected after Bid Review

— DocuSigned by:

Mul Butler

— B42B449E08FF469..